1 ... 24MBE � Edition 10.21 � 294 594 1 ... 24MBE � Edition 10.21 � 294 594
GasMultiBloc® Generation E
MBE
GasMultiBloc® MBE Generation E
The MBE multifunctional control combines the housing
with two safety shutoff valves (ValveBody) and two elec-
tronic drives (ValveDrive) to actuate the safety valves and,
optionally, to control the outlet pressure.

outlet side or downstream of
the VB. The pressure signal is
transmitted to the VD-R via the
BUS cable. The nominal value is
pre-adjusted manually.
6 ... 24MBE � Edition 10.21 � 294 594
Nominal diameters
Maximum inlet pressure
Outlet pressure range
Accuracy class
Opening time
Closing time
Switching rate
Ambient temperature
VB-050:   Rp 1½ - 2
VB-065 to VB-150: DN 65 - 150
VB-2L:   NPT 1½ - 2
VB-2½L to VB-6L: NPS 2½ - 6
VB-050    pmax. = 60 kPa (600 mbar)
VB-065…150  pmax. = 70 kPa (700 mbar)

a
b
c
d (e2)
25
25
(38)
a
(e2)
f
g
Type Size Dimensions Weight Mid-volume
spacea b c d e2 f g
MBE-050-… Rp 2 / NPT 2 250 mm 44 mm 313 mm 135 mm 109 mm 327 mm - 8.9 kg 0.95 l
MBE-2L-… Rp 2 / NPT 2 9.8 in 1.7 in 12.3 in 5.3 in 4.3 in 12.9 in - 19.6 lbs 0.95 l
MBE-065-… 3+4DN 65 1290 mm 106 mm 382 mm 180 mm 121 mm - 136 mm 13.5 kg 2.36 l
MBE-2½L-… 3+4NPS 2½ 111.4 in 4.2 in 15.0 in 7.1 in 4.8 in - 5.4 in 29.7 lbs 2.36 l
MBE-080-… 3+4DN 80 1310 mm 106 mm 382 mm 193 mm 126 mm - 146 mm 14.5 kg 2.68 l
MBE-3L-… 3+4NPS 3 112.2 in 4.2 in 15.0 in 7.6 in 5.9 in - 5.7 in 32.0 lbs 2.68 l
MBE-100-… 3DN 100 1350 mm 106 mm 382 mm 225 mm 140 mm - 171 mm 17.0 kg 3.82 l
MBE-4L-… 4NPS 4 113.8 in 4.2 in 15.0 in 8.8 in 5.5 in - 6.7 in 37.5 lbs 3.82 l
MBE-125-… 3DN 125 1400 mm 118 mm 382 mm 253 mm 176 mm - 196 mm 18.5 kg 5.35 l
MBE-5L-… 4NPS 5 115.7 in 4.6 in 15.0 in 10.9 in 6.9 in - 7.7 in 40.7 lbs 5.35 l
MBE-150-… 3+4DN 150 1480 mm 132 mm 382 mm 282 mm 204 mm - 216 mm 23,9 kg 6,93 l
MBE-6L-… 3+4NPS 6 118.9 in 5.2 in 15.0 in 11.1 in 8.0 in - 8.5 in 52.7 lbs 6,93 l
1 EN 558, range 1
2 Only VB-…L versions
3 DN as per EN 1092-1:2007 PN 16 (raised face)

VB-5L = 2" NPT
VB-6L = 2½" NPT
76 6
VB-050
VB-2L
VB-065…150
VB-2½L…6L
12 ... 24MBE � Edition 10.21 � 294 594
MBE components
ValveBody
Designation Nominal
diameter
Item number
VB-050 Rp 1½ - 2 274846
VB-065 DN 65 274659
VB-080 DN 80 274661
VB-100 DN 100 274663
VB-125 DN 125 274665
VB-150 DN 150 274667
VB-2L NPT 1½ - 2 274847
VB-2½L NPS 2½ 274660
VB-3L NPS 3 274662
VB-4L NPS 4 274664